

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6825 OF 2022**

Wrode and Wire Private Limited .....Petitioner

V/s.

National Faceless Assessment Centre & Ors. ....Respondents

----

Mr. Dharan Gandhi i/b. Ms. Radha P. Halbe for petitioner.

Ms. Swapna V. Gokhale for respondents.

----

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2022**

**PC.:**

1 Affidavit in reply to be filed and copy served within three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served within two weeks thereafter.

2 Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

3 Ad-interim in terms of prayer clause – (d) is granted until 18<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**