

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6825 OF 2022**

Wrode and Wire Private Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
National Faceless Assessment Centre
(Formerly known as National E-Assessment
Centre) and Ors. ... Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Dharan Gandhi i/b Ms. Radha P. Halbe, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Swapna V. Gokhale, for the Respondents.

* * * * *

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 26th JULY 2022

P.C. :-

1. Ms. Swapna Gokhale, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks and is granted six weeks time to file reply.
2. List on 13th September 2022.
3. Ad-interim relief granted by order dated 4th April, 2022 shall continue to operate till 20/09/2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)