

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3533 OF 2022

Wrode And Wire Pvt.ltd.

....PETITIONER

V/S

**National Faceless Assessment Centre (formerly..RESPONDENT
Known As National E-assessment Centre) And 4
Ors.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH
THAKUR &**

HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 19th January, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 08/03/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)