

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11913 OF 2023

Paras Defence And Space Technologies Ltd.Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 15(1)(1), Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.3671 OF 2022

Pavankumar Bachhraj ChandanPetitioner

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 19(1), Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10683 OF 2023

Ganesh Nivrutti JagtapPetitioner

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Central Circle 5(3), Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6825 OF 2022

Wrode and Wire Private LimitedPetitioner

Vs.

National Faceless Assessment Centre & Ors.Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11143 OF 2023

Theo Connect Pvt Ltd.Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Central Circle 5(3), Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ashwin Jain i/b. Mr. Devendra Jain a/w. Ms Radha Halbe for petitioner
in all petitions.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM AND
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED : 19th JUNE 2023**

PC. :

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 Respondents to file reply and serve a copy thereof on or before 10th July 2023. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 17th July 2023.
- 3 Petitions be listed on 25th July 2023.
- 4 The ad-interim granted earlier to continue until 8th August 2023.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)