

Ganesh

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2024.08.28
16:23:08
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3533 OF 2022

Wrode and Wire Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

National Faceless Assessment Centre (Formerly
known as National E-Assessment Centre) & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Devendra Jain, a/w. Radha Halbe, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATED: 27 AUGUST, 2024

PC.

1. Stand over to **3rd September 2024**.
2. Reply-affidavit if not filed already, be filed before the adjourned date of hearing and copy of the same be furnished to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)